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VIRGINIA PLACE bet. Stockton & Powell, trom 110 
Paclftc (N.) to 713 Broadway; Kearny &: 3d, PowelJ or 
Jackson st. cars (11-2 blks). 

VISITACION AVENUE, horth of Sunnydale, near 
County line. from Point east of Holtman \NW.) to (P. 
Somps' Tract). opp. Russia ay .. Railroad ay. cars (direct) 
(Mission or San Bruno cars (14 blks). 

VOLL AVENUE, bet. Buchanan & Webster. from 1706 
Post (N. ), Sutter, Geary or Fillmore &: 16th (11-2 blks). 

VON SCHMIDT, (South S. F . ) bet. Pollock & Tevis. 
from 17th avo (SW.) to 30th avo (S.) . NOTE-Submerged 
\ 16 blks) from RaKroad avo 

VULCAN, north of 17th & W est of Clara avo from 
Juno, near Lower Terrace (E.), 18th st. branch San Mateo 

VULCAN LANE. bet. Stockton & Powell. from 725 
Vallejo (N. ) to Card Alley, h.earny &: 3d (green) or Union 
st. cars (1-2 blk) . 

W . STREET. bet. V. & X .. from 16th avo (W.) to Ocean 
Boulevard. Ocean av. cars (at Ingleside House) nearest 

WAGNER ALLEY. be t. Jones & Leavenworth. from 
319 Eddy (S.) . Eddy st. cars (direct). Jones branch O'Far­
rell . Jones & Hyd"l line. or Montgomery & 10th (1-2 blk). 

WALBRIDGE, south of Vlsitaclon (4 blks) bet. Astor 
& County IIl)e. near Malson Tract. 20 bll<s from MIssion. 

WALDO ALLEY, bet. Broadway & Vallejo. from 1711 
Leavenworth (W.). O·Farrell. Jones & Hyde (11-2 blks), 
Union 5t. cars at Hyde (2 1-2 bks). transfer. 

WALL PLACE, bet. Leavenworth & Hyde. from 1336 
J ackson (N.). O·Farrell. Jones & Hyde "t. cars (1-2 blk). 
J ackson s t . ca rs (direct). WashIngton (11-2 blks). 

WALLER, s Outh of Haight. from the junction of 
Market & Octavia \ W.) to Golden Gate P a rk (at Stanyan) . 
1-100 (Octavia to 2100 Market &: 100 Laguna), Castro or 

Haight or Valencia st. cars. 
100-200 (100 Laguna to 200 Buchanan), HaIght sf. cars 
300-400 (100 W e bster to 200 Fillmore). rillmore & 16th 

st. cars (direct) or HaIght st. cars (1 blk). 
500-600 (200 Ste iner to 100 PIerce ) Haight st. cars (1 blk). 
700-800 (100 Scott to 100 Devlsadero) Haight st. cars. 
900-999 (BroderIck to 101 Buena V ista). HaIght st. cars 
1000-1199 (Buena Vista to Central av.). Buena Vista Park. 
1100-1200 (Buena Vista avo to 1201 Masonic av. ) Masonic 

avo cars (dIrect) Haight. Ellis or 6th transfer. 
1301-1319 (1300 Masonic t o DeLong avs.) . (See 1100-1200). 
1400-1419 (700 Asbury to Tremont av.), HaIght or 18th 

branch San Mateo line. 
1500-1531 (700 Clayton to Belvec::-::». 18th st. branch San 

Mateo line (dIrect). Haight, st. cars (1 blk) . 
1600-1700 (700 Cole to 700 Shra der) . 18th st. branch San 

Mateo line. Haight or Ellis & O'FarrelJ (1 blk). 
1700-1799 (700 Shrader to 700 Stanyan). 18th st. branch 

San Mateo or Ellis &: O'Farrell (1 blk). 

WALNUT. bet. Central a.V. & Laurel, from PreahUo. 
(at 3301 Pacific av.) (S.) to CalifornIa. 
1-100 (3301 Pacific !:.V. to 3300 J ackson). Jackson st. cars 
200-300 (3400 Washington to 3400 Clay), Eddy & Fulton. 

Sacramento or Jackson st. cars. 
400-499 (3400 Sacramento to 3300 Calltornla), Su tter. Cen­

tral avo & Clement, Jackson, CalifornIa or Sacramento, 
& Eddy &: Fulton st. cars. 
WALNUT AVENUE, bet. Post &: Sutter. from Larkin 

(W. ) to 1620 Laguna. 
1-100 (1013 Larkin to 1131 Polk) , Larkin & Polk or Sutter 

st. cars (direct) . 
100-299 (1131 Polk to 1296 Van Ness av.), Sutter or Larkin 

& Polk st. cars (direct) . 
200-499 (Van Ness !lV. to Octavia), not opened through. 
500-599 (1627 Octavia to 1620 Laguna), Sutter st. cars 

WALTER. bet. Sanchez &: Noe, from 836 13th south 
to 876 14th, FlIImore &: 16th or Castro st. cars <11-2 blks). 
Haight (2 1-2 blks) . 

WALTHAM. bet. Ripley & Esmeralda avs .• from Ala­
bama (W. ) to Fol~om (Bernal HeIghts), Folsom &: San 
Bruno cars (3 bll(:~). at Preclta avo 

WARD. uet. Ordway &: Harkness. from 3400 San Bruno 
avo (W. ) to Piper & Rles Tract, San Bruno or Railroad 
avo cars (at 3400 San Bruno av.). 

WARDEN, bet. Stockton & Powell, from N. S., Fran­
cisco; Kearny & 3d st. cars (1-2 blk). 

WARE, bet., Wheat &: San Bruno av., from Paul avo 
(S. ) to 3101 San Bruno avo (Garden Tract). San Bruno 
cars (1 blk). Rallro:ld avo cars (6 blks). 

WARREN AVENUE. (closed) , bet. Howard & Folsom 
WARREN PLACE. bet. 16th &: 17th. from 2029 Mission 

(E. ). Mission st. cars (direct). Fillmore &: 16th (1-2 blk), 
WASHINGTON, bet. Clay & Jackson from East North 

(at P ier No.3) (W.) to 1st avo 
1-100 (201 East North to 300 Drumm). Union (horse) cars 

(direct); Kearny & Mission, Sacramento or Market st. 
cars t e rmInating at ter r y (2 blks ) , Cali fornia (3 blks) . 

200-300 (400 DavIs to 600 Front), UnIon (dIrect), Sansome 
or Sacramento (2 blka). California (3 blks). 

400-500 (600 Battery to 600 Sansom e ), Sansome or Union 
st. cars (direct) . Clay (from ferry) (1 blk) . Sacramento 
or Montgomery (2 bllrs). California (3 blks). 

PostofHce. Appraisers' Bldg. & Custom House bet. 
Washington. Jackson. Bat t<;ry & Sansome. 

500-600 (600 Sansome to 700 Montgomery) Montgomery. 
Sansome or Union st. cars (direct). Clay (from ferry). 
or Kearny (1 blk) . Sacramento (2 bUG). California (3 

600- 700 (700 Montgomery to 800 Kearny) Montgomery 
or Kearny st. cars (direct), Clay or Union st. cars 
(1 blk) . Sacramento (2 blks). CalifornIa (3 blks) . 

Hall of Jus tice, cor. WashIngton & Kearny. 
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